Single-Use. Sterile Packed. Ready to Use.
MALLEOLAR 4.0mm
CANNULATED SCREW KITS
4.0 Cannulated Screws,
Short Thread (x2)
Washer, 7.0mm (x2)
1.25mm Guide Wires
150mm Length
2.7mm Cannulated Drill Bit
Parallel Wire Guide
Direct Measurement Device
Cannulated T15 Screwdriver
Cannulated T15 AO Quick
Connect Screwdriver Shaft
KI T C OMPONENTS
•	 Ti-6Al-4V titanium alloy
•	 Self-tapping flutes
•	 Thread length = 1/3 screw length
•	 36mm–44mm in 2mm increments; 50mm
•	 Threaded and non-threaded wires available
•	 Hemispherical head designed to have annular
contact with washers
•	 Low-profile head designed to recess into
washer to reduce soft tissue irritation
•	 Reverse-cutting flutes designed to assist
in screw removal
IMPLANT FEATURES
Select system components are available as sterile packed ancillary items. For more information, please
refer to the WishBone Product Catalog (LIT-PC-WBM) or contact your local rep for product availability.
© 2022 WishBone Medical, Inc.   |   LIT-SB-40CSS REV B  |  07-2022
100 Capital Drive
Warsaw, IN 46582
+1-574-306-4006
For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions and potential adverse
effects, visit WishBone Medical’s Instructions for Use page online:  www.WishBoneMedical.com/IFU.
ITEM DESCRIPTION  QTY
4.0mm x 36mm Short Thread Cannulated Screw, Ti 2
7.0mm Washer 2
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Parallel Wire Guide 1
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Direct Measurement Device 1
2.7mm Cannulated Drill Bit 1
T15 Cannulated Screwdriver 1
T15 AO Quick Connect Driver Shaft 1
1.25mm x 150mm Smooth Guide Wire 2
1.25mm x 150mm Threaded Guide Wire 2
Malleolar Procedure Kit, 4.0mm x 36mm
Cannulated Screw, Short Thread with Instruments, Ti
 KIT #  MPK-CSST4036T
ITEM DESCRIPTION  QTY
4.0mm x 38mm Short Thread Cannulated Screw, Ti 2
7.0mm Washer 2
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Parallel Wire Guide 1
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Direct Measurement Device 1
2.7mm Cannulated Drill Bit 1
T15 Cannulated Screwdriver 1
T15 AO Quick Connect Driver Shaft 1
1.25mm x 150mm Smooth Guide Wire 2
1.25mm x 150mm Threaded Guide Wire 2
Malleolar Procedure Kit, 4.0mm x 38mm
Cannulated Screw, Short Thread with Instruments, Ti
 KIT #  MPK-CSST4038T
ITEM DESCRIPTION  QTY
4.0mm x 40mm Short Thread Cannulated Screw, Ti 2
7.0mm Washer 2
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Parallel Wire Guide 1
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Direct Measurement Device 1
2.7mm Cannulated Drill Bit 1
T15 Cannulated Screwdriver 1
T15 AO Quick Connect Driver Shaft 1
1.25mm x 150mm Smooth Guide Wire 2
1.25mm x 150mm Threaded Guide Wire 2
Malleolar Procedure Kit, 4.0mm x 40mm
Cannulated Screw, Short Thread with Instruments, Ti
 KIT #  MPK-CSST4040T
ITEM DESCRIPTION  QTY
4.0mm x 42mm Short Thread Cannulated Screw, Ti 2
7.0mm Washer 2
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Parallel Wire Guide 1
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Direct Measurement Device 1
2.7mm Cannulated Drill Bit 1
T15 Cannulated Screwdriver 1
T15 AO Quick Connect Driver Shaft 1
1.25mm x 150mm Smooth Guide Wire 2
1.25mm x 150mm Threaded Guide Wire 2
Malleolar Procedure Kit, 4.0mm x 42mm
Cannulated Screw, Short Thread with Instruments, Ti
 KIT #  MPK-CSST4042T
ITEM DESCRIPTION  QTY
4.0mm x 44mm Short Thread Cannulated Screw, Ti 2
7.0mm Washer 2
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Parallel Wire Guide 1
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Direct Measurement Device 1
2.7mm Cannulated Drill Bit 1
T15 Cannulated Screwdriver 1
T15 AO Quick Connect Driver Shaft 1
1.25mm x 150mm Smooth Guide Wire 2
1.25mm x 150mm Threaded Guide Wire 2
Malleolar Procedure Kit, 4.0mm x 44mm
Cannulated Screw, Short Thread with Instruments, Ti
 KIT #  MPK-CSST4044T
ITEM DESCRIPTION  QTY
4.0mm x 50mm Short Thread Cannulated Screw, Ti 2
7.0mm Washer 2
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Parallel Wire Guide 1
4.0mm Cannulated Screw Direct Measurement Device 1
2.7mm Cannulated Drill Bit 1
T15 Cannulated Screwdriver 1
T15 AO Quick Connect Driver Shaft 1
1.25mm x 150mm Smooth Guide Wire 2
1.25mm x 150mm Threaded Guide Wire 2
Malleolar Procedure Kit, 4.0mm x 50mm
Cannulated Screw, Short Thread with Instruments, Ti
 KIT #  MPK-CSST4050T
ORDER INFORMATION
6mm diameter head with
T15 hexalobular drive
Spherical underside
2.7mm diameter shaft accepts 1.25mm guide wires
Reverse-cutting flutes Self-tapping flutes
If “Made in USA” product configuration is required, please add “-US” to kit number when ordering.